MEMORANDUM of UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY

AND

MORAINE VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE HONORS PROGRAM

PURPOSE:

This document constitutes an agreement between St. Ambrose University and Moraine Valley Community College (MVCC). The purpose of this agreement is to formalize an understanding of cooperation between the two institutions in order to assist Moraine Valley Community College honors students in their preparation for admission, and transfer to St. Ambrose University Honors Program.

THE MVCC HONORS PROGRAM:

The Moraine Valley College Honors Program (MVCCHP) values academic scholarship and excellence. The Honors Program offers opportunities for advanced learning, innovative ideas, social and cultural experiences, community service, leadership, and personal development to the students who ask more of themselves, their instructors, and their education.

COMPLETION AND GRADUATION:

To be recognized as an MVCC Honors Program graduate, a student must complete at least four honors courses, totaling at least 12 credit hours. Honors seminars and service projects are incorporated into all Moraine Valley Honors courses.

FORMAL ACCEPTANCE:

Moraine Valley Community College formally accepts the Honors Articulation Agreement between Moraine Valley Community College Honors Program (MVCCHP) and Saint Ambrose University as specified above.

IMPLEMENTATION AND REVIEW:

Implementation of this Agreement is scheduled for May, 2017 and is subject to review as substantive changes in the two honors programs may warrant.

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY

MORAINE VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Paul C. Koch, Ph.D.

Provost

Vice President for Academic Affairs

4-25-17

Pamela Haney, Ph.D. Vice President Academic Affairs

Date:

Normah Salleh-Barone, Ph.D.

Vice President Student Development

Norm Fallebarrone

Date: 4/25/17

Page o

Normah Salleh-Barone, Ph.D. Vice President Student Development